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DECEASED PEBBONS' EsrATES-contmued. 
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Name of Deceased. 

-----~ 

I McLean, Charles 
McClelland, Samud 
McUuire, Patrick Joseph 
McLean, _!<'inlay 
Mills, Rongo .. 
Mitchell, Agnes 
Moffatt, John Henry .. 
Mortland,- William James 
Morton, William 
Nance, Robert 
Newell, Frank Leslie 
Nicholas, Harry 
Nielson, Chris 
Norman, James 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. .. 

.. 

.. 
·-.. 
.. 
.. 
.. .. 

Norton, Rupert Harold Finlay 
O'Meara, Joseph Morgan 
Page, Lawry Hanson (or P age, 

Lawery Hansen) 
Parkes, Charles -· Perry, Albert John (or P,•rry , Al-

bert James) 
Pugh, Norman .. 

rker Purcell, Leonard James Pa 
(also known as Percy Leo nard 
Pullar) 

Ramsay, William Edward 
Reeves, Charles H erbcrt 
Richards, Alice 
Rodwell, Joseph Arthur 
Sawyers, Emily Daincy Sawy 
Sharpe, James 
Simcock, Frederick 
Smith, Charles 

ers 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

Residence. 

Westport .. 
Winchester .. 
Motueka •. .. 
Otane, H.B. .. 
Uisborne .. 
Ross .. .. 
Clinton .. 
Christchurch .. 
Te Puke .. .. 
Palmerston North .. 
New Plymouth -· Matapu .. 
Marlborough .. 
Wild Bush .. 
Auckland .. 
Dunedin .. .. 
Nelson .. .. 
Masterton .. 
Wellington (latterly 

Hastings) 
Ashburton .. 
Wellington .. 

Eden'dale 
.. 
.. 

Kaipam .. .. 
Wellington .. 
St. Albans .. 
Ross .. .. 
Ashburton .. 
Waitaki .. .. 
Ngatapa (Gisborno) 
Hastings .. 
Wellington .. 
Gisborne .. 
Onehunga .. 

Occupation. 

Ship's carpenter . . 
Telegraph messenger 
Labourer .. .. 
Shepherd .. .. 
Sheep-f!lrmcr .. 
Widow .. 
]<'lour-mill hand .. 
Farmer .. .. 
Locomotive fireman .. 
Y.M.C.A. field secretary 
Postal clerk .. 
Station-manager .. 
Farmer . . .. 
Linesman .. 
Civil Servant .. 
Clerk .. .. 
]<'armer .. .. 
Gardener .. .. 
Plumber .. .. 
Butcher .. .. 
Fanner .. . . 

Farm hand .. .. 
Farm employee .. 
Widow .. .. 
French-polisher .. 
Spinster .. .. 
Miner .. .. 

,, . . .. 
Farmer .. . . 
Labourer .. .. 
Stabloman .. .. 
Woodcutter .. 
Labourer .. .. 
Settler .. .. 

Date 
of Death. 

22/10/18 
30/5/18 
17/9/16 

15/J0/I 7 
5/4/18 

:!3/10/18 
3/12/17 
31/7/17 
8/11/17 

27/10/18 
2/5/18 
9/9/18 
6/7/18 

21/1/18 
9/5/18 

18/9/18 
24/8/18 

31/7/17 
23/7/18 

30/4/18 
12/8/18 

4/5/18 
12/!)/18 
6/1/18 

12/9/18 
1/10/18 
7/2/18 
6/9/18 
6/4/18 
(i/6/17 

18/6/17 
16/4/18 
211/3/18 
27/7/18 

Date Teetate 
Election or 

filed. Intestate. 

Hl/12/18 lntestat.e . 
4/12/18 .. 

17/12/18 . . 
7/12/18 . . 

23/12/18 Testate • 
21/12/18 ,, 

7/12/18 I . . 
23/12/18 i Intestate. 
18/12/18 Testate . 

.. Intestate . 
\l/12/18 .. 
20/12/18 Testate . 
20/12/18 Intestate . 
17/12/18 Testate . 
18/12/18 ,, 
14/12/18 .. 
4/12/18 .. 

23/12/18 Intestate . 
13/12/18 .. 

7/12/18 .. 
23/10/18 Intestate . 

7/12/18 . . 
17/12/18 . . 
7/12/18 Testate . 
7/12/18 .. 

11 /12/18 Testate. 
7/12/18 ,, 

18/12/18 ,, 
20/12/l 8 ,, 
23/12/18 .. 
17/12/18 Intestate. 
21 /12/l 8 Wills 1. 
17/12/18 Testate. 
13/12/J 8 ,, 

80 

Sperring, Arthur Augustus 
Stables, William <¾eorge 
Staveley, Robert George 
Stevenson, William • 
Sutton, Charles James .. 
Tait, Robert .. .. Scollowa y (Scotland) Engineer .. .. 8/2/17 9/12/18 ,, 

81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 

Taumatana (or Tauma Tana) 
Taylor, John .. 
Thompson, James Richard 
Thomas, Joseph Pearce 
Vincent, Arthur Laurence 
Wallen, Leslie Luke 
Ward, Francis Charles .. 
Webb, Cecil Ernast 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

Island of Nuie 
Oamaru .. 
Mimihau 
Ngamatapouri 
Gisborne 
Pakuranga 
Renwicktown 
Wellington 
Arapae (A.K.) 

.. .. 

.. Fish salesman 

.. Labourer .. 

.. Shepherd .. 

.. Ledger-keeper 

.. Labourer .. 

.. Station hand 

.. Civil Servant 

.. Labourer .. 

lll/12/16 I ll/12/18 ,, .. 27/8/18 20/12/18 " .. 18/4/18 6/l /l!l Wills 2. 
.. 26/7/18 20/12/18 Testate. 
.. 10/6/17 17/12/18 ,, 
.. 15/9/16 20/12/18 " .. 10/8/18 7/12/18 ,, 
.. 26/8/18 18/12/18 " .. 25/7/ln 23/12/18 Intestate. 

90 
Wade, William John 
Walker, Arthur Y. H. . . 
Weir, Keith Munro 

.. Mokauiriti (A.K ) .. Farmer .. .. 1 /8/l 7 23/12/181 ,,, 
!JI 
92 
!13 
94 
95 

White, ,John Joseph 
Wiley, Benjamin Clayton 
Williamson, Fanny 
Winter, William 

Wellington, 15th January, 1919, 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

Heathcote 
Nydia Bay 
Hamilton 
Otago .. 
Wyndham 

Anniversary Day, WeUin[Jlon Province, 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

Clerk .. .. 24/4/18 14/12/18 Wills 2. 
.. 19/4/17 I 7 /I 2/18 , Intestate. 

Farmer .. . . 25/8/18 18/12/181 " Married woman .. 2/ll/18 19/12/18 - ,, 
Farm hand .. .. 14/10/17 fl/I /19 Testate. 

' 
ROBERT TRIGGS, Public Trustee. 

1 prescribed date, and any refund necessary will be made later. 
'I If not paid, additional tax will accrue. 

Office of Public Service Commissioner, The demands for taxpayers other than those indicated 
Wellington, 8th Janua.ry, 1919. ' below will be posted from the office of the Commissioner of 

I T is hereby notified tha.t the Government Offices in the Taxes about 29th January, 1919. 
Wellington Provmcia.l District !lill be cl~sed on NoTE.-lMPORTANT.- Owing to the serious interference 

Wednesday, the _22nd Ja.nua.~y, 1919, bemg the Anmversa.ry with the work of the Department caused by the influenza 
Da.y of the Provmce of Wellington. epidemic a delay of some days will take place in the issue of 

D. ROBERTSON, the demands for the following:-
Publio Service Commissioner. Individuals whose surnames commence with the letters, 

'l'h.e Finance Act, 1918.-lncome-tax payable. 

Land and Income Tax Office, 
Wellington, 15th January, 1919. 

By Order in Council, made and issued by His Excellency 
the Governor-General in Council on the 30th day of 

July, 1918, under the authority of the above Act, it was 
determined that the respective duties by way of income-tax 
and special war-tax, leviable under sections 6 and 7 respec
tively of the said Act, should be paid in one sum on Wednes
day, the 5th day of February, 1919, at the office of the Com
missioner of Taxes, Government Buildings, Wellington ; and, 
in accordance with snch Order in Council, I hereby give notice 
that the said duties will be payable accordingly. Addi
tional tax will accrue if the tax is not paid on or before 26th 
February, 1919. The liability to pay is not suspended by 
any objection. The tax should be paid on or before the 

C, D, H, I, J, K, Mc, N, 0, P, T, \V. 
In these cases a new date will be fixed as provided by 

section 127 of the Land and Income Tax Act, 1916, and 
shown on the demands. Additional tax will accrue twenty
one days thereafter. 

D. G. CLARK, 
Commissioner of Taxes. 

Soldiers' Property Board of Trustees cancelled. 

National Efficiency Board, 
Wellington, 9th January, 1919. 

I T is hereby notified for public information that the Minister 
of Defonce has cancelled the appointment of tho William 

Hicks Soldiers' Property Board of Trustees, as gazetted on 
the 5th December, 1918, 

WILLIAM l<'EROUSON, 
Chairn1an. 


