## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES-continued.

No.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.
46	McLean, Charles	Westport	Ship's carpenter	22/10/18	19/12/18	Intestate.
47	McClelland, Samuel	Winchester	Telegraph messenger	30/5/18	4/12/18	••
48	McGuire, Patrick Joseph	Motueka	Labourer	17/9/16	17/12/18	
49	McLean, Finlay	Otane, H.B.	Shepherd	15/10/17	7/12/18	
50	Mills, Rongo	Gisborne	Sheep-farmer	5/4/18	23/12/18	Testate.
51	Mitchell, Agnes	Ross	Widow	23/10/18	21/12/18	,,
52	Moffatt, John Henry	Clinton	Flour-mill hand	3/12/17	7/12/18	••
53	Mortland, William James	Christehurch	Farmer	31/7/17	23/12/18	Intestate.
54	Morton, William	Te Puke	Locomotive fireman	8/11/17	18/12/18	Testate.
55	Nance, Robert	Palmerston North	Y.M.C.A. field secretary	27/10/18	•••	Intestate.
56	Newell, Frank Leslie	New Plymouth	Postal clerk	2/5/18	11/12/18	
57	Nicholas, Harry	Matapu	Station-manager	9/9/18	20/12/18	Testate.
58	Nielson, Chris	Marlborough	Farmer	6/7/18	20/12/18	Intestate.
59	Norman, James	Wild Bush	Linesman	21/1/18	17/12/18	Testate.
60	Norton, Rupert Harold Finlay	Auckland	Civil Servant	9/5/18	18/12/18	,,
61	O'Meara, Joseph Morgan	Dunedin	Clerk	18/9/18	14/12/18	
62	Page, Lawry Hanson (or Page, Lawery Hansen)	Nelson	Farmer	24/8/18	4/12/18	••
63	Parkes, Charles	Masterton	Gardener	31/7/17	23/12/18	Intestate.
64	Perry, Albert John (or Perry, Al-	Wellington (latterly	Gardener Plumber	$\frac{31}{7}$	$\frac{23}{12}$	intestate.
07	bert James)	Hastings)	i lumber	20/1/10	15/12/10	• •
65	Pugh, Norman	Ashburton	Butcher	30/4/18	7/12/18	
66	Purcell, Leonard James Parker	Wellington	Farmer	$\frac{12}{8}/18$	23/10/18	Intestate.
00	(also known as Percy Leonard	Weinington	runner	12,0,10	20/10/10	incostate.
	Pullar)					
67	Ramsay, William Edward	,,	Farm hand	4/5/18	7/12/18	
68	Reeves, Charles Herbert	Edendale	Farm employee	12/9/18	17/12/18	
69	Richards, Alice	Kaipara	Widow	6/1/18	7/12/18	Testate.
70	Rodwell, Joseph Arthur	Wellington	French-polisher	12/9/18	7/12/18	
71	Sawyers, Emily Daincy Sawyers	St. Albans	Spinster	1/10/18	11/12/18	Testate.
72	Sharpe, James	Ross	Miner	7/2/18	7/12/18	,,
73	Simcock, Frederick	Ashburton	,,	6/9/18	18/12/18	,, ·
74	Smith, Charles	Waitaki	Farmer	6/4/18	20/12/18	"
75	Sperring, Arthur Augustus	Ngatapa (Gisborne)	Labourer	6/6/17	23/12/18	
76	Stables, William George	Hastings	Stableman	18/6/17	17/12/18	Intestate.
77	Staveley, Robert George	Wellington	Woodcutter	16/4/18	21/12/18	Wills 1.
78	Stevenson, William	Gisborne	Labourer	29/3/18	17/12/18	Testate.
79	Sutton, Charles James	Onehunga	Settler	27/7/18	13/12/18	,,
80	Tait, Robert	Scolloway (Scotland)	Engineer	8/2/17	9/12/18	,,
81	Taumatana (or Tauma Tana)	Island of Nuie		19/12/16	11/12/18	,,
82	Taylor, John	Oamaru	Fish salesman	27/8/18	20/12/18	,,
83	Thompson, James Richard	Mimihau	Labourer	18/4/18	6/1/19	Wills 2.
84	Thomas, Joseph Pearce	Ngamatapouri	Shepherd	26/7/18	20/12/18	Testate.
85	Vincent, Arthur Laurence	Gisborne	Ledger-keeper	10/6/17	17/12/18	,,
86	Wallen, Leslie Luke	Pakuranga	Labourer	15/9/16	20/12/18	,,
87	Ward, Francis Charles	Renwicktown	Station hand	10/8/18	7/12/18	,,
88	Webb, Cecil Ernest	Wellington	Civil Servant	26/8/18	18/12/18	,,
89	Wade, William John	Arapae (A.K.)	Labourer	25/7/16	23/12/18	Intestate.
90	Walker, Arthur Y. H	Mokauiriti (A.K )	Farmer	1/8/17	23/12/18	, ,
91	Weir, Keith Munro	Heathcote	Clerk	24/4/18	14/12/18	Wills 2.
92	White, John Joseph	Nydia Bay	••	19/4/17	17/12/18	Intestate.
93	Wiley, Benjamin Clayton	Hamilton	Farmer	25/8/18	18/12/18	,,
94	Williamson, Fanny	Otago	Married woman	2/11/18	19/12/18	,,
95	Winter, William	Wyndham	Farm hand	14/10/17	6/1/19	Testate.

Wellington, 15th January, 1919.

## Anniversary Day, Wellington Province.

Office of Public Service Commissioner,

Wellington, 8th January, 1919. T is hereby notified that the Government Offices in the Wellington Provincial District will be closed on Wednesday, the 22nd January, 1919, being the Anniversary Day of the Province of Wellington.

D. ROBERTSON, Public Service Commissioner.

The Finance Act, 1918 .- Income-tax payable.

## Land and Income Tax Office, Wellington, 15th January, 1919.

Wellington, 15th January, 1919. B Y Order in Council, made and issued by His Excellency the Governor-General in Council on the 30th day of July, 1918, under the authority of the above Act, it was determined that the respective duties by way of income-tax and special war-tax, leviable under sections 6 and 7 respec-tively of the said Act, should be paid in one sum on Wednes-day, the 5th day of February, 1919, at the office of the Com-missioner of Taxes, Government Buildings, Wellington; and, in accordance with such Order in Council, I hereby give notice that the said duties will be payable accordingly. Addi-tional tax will accrue if the tax is not paid on or before 26th February, 1919. The liability to pay is not suspended by any objection. The tax should be paid on or before the

**ROBERT TRIGGS**, Public Trustee.

prescribed date, and any refund necessary will be made later. If not paid, additional tax will accrue. The demands for taxpayers other than those indicated below will be posted from the office of the Commissioner of Taxes about 29th January, 1919.

Taxes about 29th January, 1919. NOTE. — IMPORTANT. — Owing to the serious interference with the work of the Department caused by the influenza epidemic a delay of some days will take place in the issue of the demands for the following :— Individuals whose surnames commence with the letters, C, D, H, I, J, K, Mc, N, O, P, T, W. In these cases a new date will be fixed as provided by section 127 of the Land and Income Tax Act, 1916, and shown on the demands. Additional tax will accrue twenty-one days thereafter. D. G. CLARK.

D. G. CLARK, Commissioner of Taxes.

Soldiers' Property Board of Trustees cancelled.

National Efficiency Board, Wellington, 9th January, 1919.

T is hereby notified for public information that the Minister of Defence has cancelled the appointment of the William Hicks Soldiers' Property Board of Trustees, as gazetted on the 5th December, 1918.

WILLIAM FERGUSON, Chairman.